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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In the Matter of: 
 

TRACY KAY SANDERS 
 
 COMPLAINANT 
 
v. 
 
GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
 
 DEFENDANT 

) 
) 
) 
) 
)   CASE NO. 2019-00375 
) 
) 
 
) 

 

STATUS REPORT 
 

 Green River Valley Water District (“Green River District”) submits this report on the status 

of its efforts to resolve low pressure conditions in the Bunnell Crossing Road area of Munfordville, 

Kentucky.   

 1. On July 16, 2020, Green River District’s Board of Commissioners authorized the 

construction of a booster pump station in the Bunnell Crossing Road area at an estimated cost 

$110,000 and agreed to retain Kenvirons, Inc., an engineering firm, to prepare the plans and 

specifications for the booster pumping station. Upon the construction and installation of the 

proposed booster station, the Complainant and all Green River District customers along Bunnell 

Crossing Road were expected to receive water service at a pressure between 45 pounds per square 

inch gauge (“psig”) and 50 psig without the use of an individual pump station on their property. 

 2. Green River District submitted plans and specifications to the Kentucky Division 

of Water on or about September 15, 2020.  

 3. On October 6, 2020, the Kentucky Division of Water approved the plans and 

specifications for the proposed booster pump station.  
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4. After the Kentucky Division of Water’s approval of the plans and specifications, 

Green River District determined that the cost of the proposed booster pump station could be 

reduced by approximately $50,000 if it constructed the pump station using its own personnel.  Its 

Engineer has designed the booster pump station and, after requesting bids for the pump station 

components, placed an order for those components on April 16, 2021.  The purchase orders for the 

prefabricated metal building, which will house the booster pump, and a booster pump skid are 

attached as Exhibits A and B.  Under the terms of the purchase orders, both components were to 

be delivered on or before July 14, 2021. 

5. The selected vendors have not met the agreed dates for delivery of the components.  

As shown in Exhibit C, the pump skid was not assembled and shipped until July 30, 2021.  

Delivery did not occur until August 15, 2021.  As shown in Exhibit D, the vendor supplying the 

fabricated building postponed the shipment date until August 27, 2021 and was not able to make 

delivery until September 2, 2021. 

6. Green River District is now in possession of all components necessary to complete 

the installation of the booster pump station.  On September 7, 2021, it will pore the concrete 

foundation for the booster pump station building and begin installing the electrical facilities for 

the pumping station.   

7. Absent an unexpected event, the booster pump station should be fully installed and 

operational on October 1, 2021. 
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Dated:  September 7, 2021  Respectfully submitted, 

______________________________ 
Gerald E. Wuetcher 
gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com  
Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
300 West Vine St. Suite 2100 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 
Telephone: (859) 231-3017 
Fax: (859) 259-3517 

Patrick A. Ross 
hrh@scrtc.com 
Hensley & Ross Attorneys 
P.O. Box 350 
Horse Cave, Kentucky 42749 
Telephone: (270) 786-2155 
Fax: (270) 786-2118 

Counsel for Green River Valley Water District 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 6 and the Commission’s Order of July 22, 
2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that a true and accurate copy of this Motion was served by 
U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on Tracy Kay Sanders, 1134 Bunnell Crossing Road, Munfordville, 
Kentucky 42765 on September 7, 2021, and that that an electronic copy of this Motion was 
transmitted to the Public Service Commission on September 7, 2021 by electronic mail to 
psced@ky.gov. 

_______________________________________ 
Counsel for Green River Valley Water District
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EXHIBIT A  



AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR 

THIS AGREEMENT is by and between Green River Valley Water District  ("Owner") and 

Porta-King_Building Systems   ("Contractor"). 

Owner and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

ARTICLE 1- WORK 

1.01 Contractor shall complete all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents. 
The Work is generally described as follows: 

A. Contract 2 - Prefabricated Metal Building 

ARTICLE 2 - THE PROJECT 

2.01 The Project, of which the Work under the Contract Documents is a part, is generally 
described as follows: Bunnell Crossing as bid on April 15, 2021. 

ARTICLE 3 - ENGINEER 

3.01 The Project has been designed by Kenvirons, Inc. 

ARTICLE 4 - CONTRACT TIMES 

4.01 Time of the Essence 

A. All time limits for Milestones, if any, Substantial Completion, and completion and 
readiness for final payment as stated in the Contract Documents are of the essence 
of the Contract. 

4.02 Contract Times: Dates 

A. The Work will be substantially completed on or before July 14, 2021, and completed 
and ready for final payment on or before July 28, 2021. 

ARTICLE 5 - CONTRACT PRICE 

5.01 Owner shall pay Contractor for completion of the Work in accordance with the Contract 
Documents the amounts that follow, subject to adjustment under the Contract: 

A. For the Lump Sum amount of: $14,194.21 

ARTICLE 6 - PAYMENT PROCEDURES 

6.01 Submittal and Processing of Payments 

A. Contractor shall submit Applications for Payment. 

6.02 Progress Payments; 

A. Owner shall make progress payments on account of the Contract Price on the basis 
of Contractor's Applications for Payment within 30 days of receiving the Pay 
Application. 

00520-1 



1. Prior to Substantial Completion, progress payments will be made in the 
percentage indicated below; 

a. An amount up to 20% of the Contract amount upon the Engineer's approval 
of shop drawings. 

b. An amount up to 80% percent of Contract amount upon delivery of the 
equipment and/or materials to the Owner's designated location, Project 
site. 

B. Upon Substantial Completion, Owner shall pay an amount sufficient to increase total 
payments to Contractor to 100% percent of the Work completed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Contractor have signed this Agreement. 

This Agreement will be effective on April 20, 2021 (which is the Effective Date of the Contract). 

OWNER: G • en River Valley Water District CONTRACTOR: Porta-King Building Systems 

By: David Paige    By: 

Title: Manager   Title: 

Attest: 

Title: 

1,1 

Address for giving notices: 

1180 E  Main Street 

Horse Cave, KY 42749 

Attest: 

Title: 

Address for giving notices: 

4133 Shoreline Drive  

Earth  City, MO 63045 

License No.: 
(where applicable) 

00520-2 
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EXHIBIT B  



AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR 

THIS AGREEMENT is by and between Green River Valley Water District ("Owner") and 

Blackmore and Glunt, Inc. 

Owner and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

ARTICLE 1 -WORK 

("Contractor ). 

1.01 Contractor shall complete all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents. 
The Work is generally described as follows: 

A. Contract 1 - Booster Pump Skid 

ARTICLE 2 - THE PROJECT 

2.01 The Project, of which the Work under the Contract Documents is a part, is generally 
described as follows: Bunnell Crossing as bid on April 15, 2021. 

ARTICLE 3 - ENGINEER 

3.01 The Project has been designed by Kenvirons, Inc. 

ARTICLE 4 - CONTRACT TIMES 

4.01 Time of the Essence 

A. All time limits for Milestones, if any, Substantial Completion, and completion and 
readiness for final payment as stated in the Contract Documents are of the essence 
of the Contract. 

4.02 Contract Times: Dates 

A. The Work will be substantially completed on or before July 14, 2021, and completed 
and ready for final payment on or before July 28, 2021. 

ARTICLE 5 - CONTRACT PRICE 

5.01 Owner shall pay Contractor for completion of the Work in accordance with the Contract 
Documents the amounts that follow, subject to adjustment under the Contract: 

A. For the Lump Sum amount of: :25 580.00.

ARTICLE 6- PAYMENT PROCEDURES 

6.01 Submittal and Processing of Payments 

A. Contractor shall submit Applications for Payment. 

6,02 Progress Payments; 

A. Owner shall make progress payments on account of the Contract Price on the basis 
of Contractor's Applications for Payment within 30 days of receiving the Pay 
Application. 

00520-1 



1. Prior to Substantial Completion, progress payments will be made in the 
percentage indicated below; 

a. An amount up to 20% of the Contract amount upon the Engineer's approval 
of shop drawings. 

b. An amount up to 80% percent of Contract amount upon delivery of the 
equipment and/or materials to the Owner's designated location, Project 
site. 

B. Upon Substantial Completion, Owner shall pay an amount sufficient to increase total 
payments to Contractor to 100% percent of the Work completed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Contractor have signed this Agreement. 

This Agreement will be effective on Ai  ,ril  20 2021 (which is the Effective Date of the Contract). 

OWNEI Green River Valley Water District CONTRACTOR: Blackmore and Glunt, Inc. 

By: David Paig 

Title: Manager 

By: Robert Glunt 

Title: CFO 

Attest: Attest: 7;// bid L A 

Title: CPI& *nap- Title:  ()mini-/ 
Address for giving notices: Address for giving notices: 

1180E Main Street 11435 Williamson Road 

Horse Cave, KY 42749 Cincinnati, OH 45241 

License No.: 

00520-2 

(where applicable) 
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EXHIBIT C  



From: "VAUGHN WILLIAMS" <VWILLIAMS@kenvirons.com> 
Subject: FW: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 
Date: Tue, August 3, 2021 12:18 pm 
To: "tmacOscrtc.com" <tmacOscrtc.com> 
Cc: "David Paige - Green River Valley Water District (dspOscrtc.com)" <dspeiscrtc.com> 

Just a heads-up! Got the email below from the pump manufacturer. It says the pumps 
were shipped on 7/30/21 (this past Friday), so I'd think they would arrive soon, 
The pump skid is being delivered to the Water District's office. 

Thanks, 
Vaughn 

From: Adam Berning <aberning©b-g.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 12:12 PM 
To: VAUGHN WILLIAMS <VWILLIAMS©kenvlrons.com> 
Subject: FW: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

Vaughn, 

Please reference the following information and contact us with any concerns. 

I also need to know your requirements for start-up support. 

Thank you, 

Adam Berning / Outside Sales 
[cid:image001.jpg001D7885F.59B5DB40]<http://www.b-g.com/> 
(513) 233-5120 Mobile 
(513) 489-5225 Office 

From: Heather Mann <hmann@b-g.com<mailto:hmann@b-g.com» 
Sent: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 12:01 PM 
To: Adam Berning <aberning0b-g.com<mailto:aberning@b-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

VIA 
Tracking Number 
Date Shipped 
LTL YRC 
7114671628 
07/30/2021 

From: Heather Mann 
Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2021 10:33 AM 
To: Adam Beming <aberning@b-g.com<mailto:abernIngeb-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

FYI 

The pumps to build this were finally assembled last night and we would be able to 
ship by Friday, Monday at the latest. 

From: Heather Mann 
Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2021 8:41 AM 
To: Smith, Colleen - Xylem 
<Colleen.Smithigxylem.com<mailto:Colleen.SmithOxylem.com»; Adam Beming 
<aberning0b-g.com<mailto:aberning0b-g.com>> 
Cc: Kemal, Sabeen-Xylem <Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com<mallto:Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

Good Morning 

Was a revised ship date able to be established? The website still has 7/14 listed 
and we have not received a revised OA. 

Kind regards, 

Heather 

Heather Mann / Customer Service 
jcid:image001.jpg@OlD7885F.59B5DB401<http: / /www.b-g.com/ > 
(513) 489-5225 Office 

From: Smith, Colleen - Xylem <Colleen.Smith@xylem.com<mallto:Colleen.Smith@xylem.com» 
Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2021 10:45 AM 
To: Adam Berning <aberningOb-g.com<mailto:aberningeb-g.com» 
Cc: Kama!, Sabeen - Xylem <Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com<mailto:Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com»; 
Margie Spruiell <mspruiell@b-g.com<mailto:mspruiell@b-g.com»; Heather Mann 
<hmann@b-g.com<mailto:hmann@b-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

Hi Adam, 
Sorry for the delays with this- the product manager has informed me that he will be 
providing a new ship date for this. You should receive a new acknowledgment with a 
new date by tomorrow at the latest. 

[Xylem Let's Solve Wated< http:/ / messa g es .xylem.com/ cOo 104sDO 7C Ll zPLLOI R000 > 
[1]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rWSVP105qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA..10DfEss4QonPxshiCluaqvBGY40SaQIczMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVI, GErrGy9vflCovOdkrWzWu31Fq 
[2] < http:/ imessages.xylem.comidc/rW5VP1B5qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXy0.10DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SaQIczMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9irfKovOdkrWzWu31Fti 
[3]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rWSVP1B5qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA.10DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SaQkzMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9vflCovOdkrWzWunFq 
[4]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rWSVP1135qC6pwogliVg8hXcXyA30DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SaQIczMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9vtlCovOdkrWzWu31Fq 
[5]<http: //messages.xylem.com/dc/ rWSVP1 B5qC6 pwoQHVg8hXcXyA.1013fEss4 Qon_Rxsh i CI uaqvI3GY40Sa QIczMpWq rd 3RLg 6 rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu 31Fo 



How are we doing? 
Colleen Smith 
Order Management Specialist 
315-239-2483 
colleen.smithaxylem.com<mailto:colleen.smith@xylem.com> 
CONTACT SUPPORT<http://messages.xylem.com/h7szToLO1D0004P0ClOOLNI> //LEAVE 
FEEDBACK<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rINSVP1135qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA.10DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SaQIczMpWqrdh3tTNzyCqNeND7X013ykpjKgU4Bjc1W 

From: Adam Berning [mailto:aberning@b-g.com] 
Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2021 9:41 AM 
To: Smith, Colleen - Xylem <Colleen.Smith@xylem.com<mallto:Colleen.SmithOxylem.com» 
Cc: Kamal, Sabeen - Xylem <Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com<mailto:Sabeen.Kamal@nrYlem.com>>; 
Margie Spruiell <mspruiell0b-g.com<mallto:mspruiell@b-g.com»; Heather Mann 
<hmann@b-g.com<mailto:hmann@b-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - PO350504 

Hi Colleen, 

Please provide an update on this shipment. 

I need to inform the customer that it is late and provide an estimate of when it is 
due. 

Thank you, 

Adam Bening / Outside Sales 
[cid:image001.jpg001D7885F.59B5DB40]<http://www.b-g.com/> 
(513) 233-5120 Mobile 
(513) 489-5225 Office 

From: Smith, Colleen - Xylem <Colleen.Smith@xylem.com<mailto:Colleen.Smithexylem.com» 
Sent: Thursday, July 8, 2021 10:52 AM 
To: Adam Bening <aberning0b-g-com<mallto:aberning@b-g.com» 
Cc: Kamal, Sabeen - Xylem <Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com<mailto:Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com»; 
Margie Spruiell <mspruiell@b-g.com<matomnspruiellab-g.com»; Heather Mann 
<hmann@b-g.com<mailto:hmann@b-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - PO350504 

Hi Adam, 
The panel is due to arrive today. So we are awaiting the pumps - we're at capacity 
but I have sent an inquiry over to the factory to get the pumps built for this order 
as soon as possible. 
I will update when I hear. 

[Image removed by sender. Xylem Let's Solve 
Water]<http://messages.xylem.com/c00104aDO7CL1zPLLOIR000> 
[Image removed by sender. 
1]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rWSVP1135qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA3ODIEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvRGY40SaQIczMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu31Frn 
[Image removed by sender. 
2]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rW5VP185qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA.10DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SagItzMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu31Fqi 
[Image removed by sender. 
3]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rWSVP1B5qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA.10DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvIIGY40SaQkzMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu31Fqi 
[Image removed by sender. 
4]<http:// messages.xylem.com/dc/ rWSVP185qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA30DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40Sall kzM pWqrd 3R1g6rw03.3vVPGErrGY9vfKovOd krWzWu 31 Fry 
[Image removed by sender. 
5]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/ rW5VP 1B5qC6pw0QHVgehXcXyA.10DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SaglaMpWqrd 3R1g6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu 31 Fql 
How are we doing? 
Colleen Smith 
Order Management Specialist 
315-239-2483 
colleen.smith@xylem.com<mailto:coneen.smith@xylem.com> 
CONTACT SUPPORT<http: / / messa ges.xy Iem.com / h 7szToLO 1 D 0004 POC 100 LN I > //LEAVE 
FEEDBACK<http:/ /messages.xylem.com/dc/rINSVP1135qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyAIODfEssagon_PxshiCluaqvIIGY40SaQkzMpWqrdh3tTNzyCqNeND7X013ykpjK9U4Bjc1W 

From: Adam Berning [mailto:aberning@b-g.com] 
Sent: Thursday, July 8, 2021 8:49 AM 
To: Smith, Colleen - Xylem <Colleen.SmithOxylem.com<mailto:Colleen.Smith@xylem.com» 
Cc: Kamal, Sabeen - Xylem <Sabeen.Kamalaxylem.com<mailto:Sabeen.KamalOxylem.com»; 
Margie Spruiell <mspruiell@b-g.com<mailto:mspruiell@b-g.com>>; Heather Mann 
<hmann@b-g.com<mailto:hmann@b-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - PO350504 

Good morning Colleen, 

Thank you for the Information. When are the pumps due to arrive? 

Adam Bening / Outside Sales 
[cid:image001.jpg@OlD7885F.59B5DB40]<http://www.b-g.com/> 
(513) 233-5120 Mobile 
(513) 489-5225 Office 

From: Smith, Colleen - Xylem <Colleen.Smith@xylem.com<mailto:Colleen.SmIthOxylem.com>> 
Sent: Thursday, July 8, 2021 8:20 AM 
To: Adam Berning <aberning@b-g.com<maNto:aberning@b-g.com» 
Cc: Kamal, Sabeen -Xylem <Sabeen.Kamal©xylem.com<mailto:Sabeen.Kamal@txylem.com»; 
Margie Spruiell <mspruiell@b-g.com<mailto:mspruiell@b-g.com>>; Heather Mann 

g.com<mailto:hmann0b-g.com>> 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - PO350504 

Good Morning Adam, 
This is still scheduled to ship 7/14. However, we are awaiting the pumps and panel 
to build. I will confirm when we are going to get the panel in and let you know for 
sure. 



[Image removed by sender. Xylem Let's Solve 
Water]chttp://messages.xylem.com/c0o104sDO7CL1zPLLOIR000> 
[Image removed by sender. 
1]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rW5VP1B5qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA30DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGV40SaQIczMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu31Fcp 
[Image removed by sender. 
2]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rWSVP105qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA30DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SaQkzMpWqrd3RLgerw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu31Pqi 
[Image removed by sender. 
3] <http:/ /messages.xylem.com /dc/ NI/51/P 1B5qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA.10DfEss4Qon_PxshICluaqvBGY40SaQ kaM pWord 3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu31Fqi 
[Image removed by sender. 
4]<http://messagesorylem.comide/rW5VP1B5qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA30DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvaGY40SaQIczMpWcird3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu31 Fql 
[Image removed by sender. 
5]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rW5VP105qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyAIODfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SagkzMpWqrd3RLg6rw033vVPGErrGY9ArfKovOdkrWzWu31Fqi 
How are we doing? 
Colleen Smith 
Order Management Specialist 
315-239-2483 
colleen.smith@xylem.com<mailto:colleen.smith®xylem.com> 
CONTACT SUPPORT<http://messages.xylem.com/h7szTolO1D0004POClOOLNI> //LEAVE 
FEEDBACK<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rW5VP1B5qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA30DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvOGY4OsaQkzMpiNqrdh3tTNzyCqNeND7X013ykpjK9U4Bjc1W 

From: Adam Beming [mallto:aberning@b-g.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 7, 2021 4:23 PM 
To: AWS Booster Orders 
<AWS_BoosterOrdersaxylem.com<mailto:AWS_BoosterOrders@xylem.com» 
Cc: Smith, Colleen - Xylem 
<Colleen.Smith@xylem.com<mailto:Colleen.SmIth@xylem.com»; Kama!, Sabeen - Xylem 
<Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com<mailto:Sabeen.Kamalexylem.com»; Margie Spruiell 
<mspruiell@b-g.com<mailto:mspruiell@b-g.com»; Heather Mann 
<hmann@b-g.com<mailto:hmann@b-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

Good afternoon, 

Please provide an update on the status of this order which was scheduled to ship on 
7/14/21. 

Thank you, 

Adam Beming / Outside Sales 
[cld:Image001.jpg@OlD7885F.59B5DB40]< Ittp://www.b-g.comi> 
(513) 233-5120 Mobile 
(513) 489-5225 Office 

From: Adam Beming 
Sent: Thursday, May 27, 2021 11:30 AM 
To: AWS Booster Orders 
<AwS_BoosterOrdersOxylem.com<maifto:AWS_BoosterOrdersOixylem.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

Thank you! 

Adam Beming / Outside Sales 
[cid:image001.jpg@OlD7885F.5985DB40]<http://www.b-g.com/> 
(513) 233-5120 Mobile 
(513) 489-5225 Office 

From: AWS Booster Orders 
<AWS_BoosterOrders@xylem.com<mailto:AWS_BoosterOrders@xylem.com» 
Sent: Thursday, May 27, 2021 11:04 AM 
To: Adam Beming <abernIng@b-g.com<mailto:aberning@b-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

HI Adam, 
Yes this is scheduled for shipment on 7/14. 

[Image removed by sender. Xylem Let's Solve 
Water] <http : / /messages.xylem.com/c0o104sDO7CL1zPLLOIR000> 
[Image removed by sender. 
1]<http://messages.xylem.com/dc/rWSVP1B5gC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA30DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvOGY40SaQIczMpWqrd3R1g6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu31Fcp 
[Image removed by sender. 
2]<http:/ /messages.xylem.com/dc/ rW5VP1B5qC6pwoQHVg8hXcXyA30DfEss4Qon_PxshiCluaqvBGY40SaQ kzM pWq rd3R1g6rw033vVPGErrGY9vfKovOdkrWzWu 31 Fcp 
[Image removed by sender. 
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How are we doing? 
Colleen Smith 
Order Management Specialist 
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From: Adam Beming [mailto:aberning@b-g.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2021 7:03 PM 
To: AWS Booster Orders 
<AWS_BoosterOrders@xylem.com<mailto:AWS_BoosterOrders@xylem.com»; Kemal, Sabeen -
Xylem <Sabeen.KamalOxylem.com<mailto:Sabeen.KamalOxylem.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 



Hello, 

Please provide an update on the status of this order. 
Our customer has recently requested this. 
I believe It is currently scheduled for 7/14/21. 

Thank you, 

Adam Beming / Outside Sales 
[cid:image001.jpg©01D7885F.59B5DB40] chttp://www.b-g.com/> 
(513) 233-5120 Mobile 
(513) 489-5225 Office 

From: AWS Booster Orders 
<AWS_BoosterOrders@xylem.com<mailto:AWS_BoosterOrders@xylem.com» 
Sent: Monday, May 10, 2021 3:21 PM 
To: Kama!, Sabeen - Xylem <Sabeen.Kamal@xylem.com<mailto:Sabeen.Namal@xylem.com»; 
Adam Beming <aberning@b-g.com<mailto:aberningeb-g.com» 
Subject: RE: Green River Valley Water District - Booster Pump - P0350504 

Thanks Sabeen. I will update the pricing when I enter the order. 

Adam- this was sent over to our engineer's and is in the process of being worked up. 
I should have a confirmed ship date soon to provide you with. 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail, including any attachments and/or linked 
documents, is intended for the sole use of the intended addressee and may contain 
Information that Is privileged, confidential, proprietary, or otherwise protected by 
law. Any unauthorized review, dissemination, distribution, or copying is prohibited. 
If you have received this communication In error, please contact the original sender 
immediately by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message and any 
attachments. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this e-mail are 
solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Xylem Inc. 
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EXHIBIT D 



From: "VAUGHN WILLIAMS" <VWILLIAMS@kenvirons.com> 
Subject: FW: Ship to Location 
Date: Wed, July 21, 2021 8:24 am 
To: "David Paige - Green River Valley Water District (dsp@scrtc.com)" <dsp@scrtc.com> 

FYI - Building update below. 

R. Vaughn Williams, PE I President 

Kenvirons, Inc. I Civil & Environmental Engineers 
770 Wilkinson Blvd I Frankfort, KY 40601 
Office (502) 695-4357 I Mobile (502) 382-6188 

From: Lauren Kahney <Ikahney@portaking.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2021 3:04 PM 
To: VAUGHN WILLIAMS <VWILLIAMS@kenvirons.com> 
Subject: RE: Ship to Location 

That is no problem. We still have a estimated ship date for 8/27. If you need to 
push back, just let me know closer to the ship date and we can schedule accordingly. 

Thank you, 

Lauren Kahney 
Sales Coordinator 
Porta-King Building Systems 
A Division of Jay Henges Enterprises, Inc. 
4133 Shoreline Drive 
Earth City, MO 63045 
PH: 800-456-5464, Ext. 224 
www.portaking.conn<http://www.portaking.com/ > 

From: VAUGHN WILLIAMS <VWILLIAMS@kenvirons.com<mailto:VWILLIAMS@kenvirons.com» 
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2021 1:05 PM 
To: Lauren Kahney <Ikahney@portaking.com<mailtolkahney@portaking.com» 
Subject: RE: Ship to Location 

Lauren, 
The address where the building is being installed is; 898 Bunnell Crossing Road, 
Munfordville, KY 42765. If possible, the Water District would prefer the building 
to be delivered after the pumps are installed and the pump manufacturer hasn't 
delivered the pumps yet. Is that OK? 

R. Vaughn Williams, PE I President 

Kenvirons, Inc. I Civil & Environmental Engineers 
770 Wilkinson Blvd I Frankfort, KY 40601 
Office (502) 695-4357 I Mobile (502) 382-6188 

From: Lauren Kahney <Ikahney@portaking.com<mailtoakahney@portaking.com» 
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2021 11:59 AM 
To: VAUGHN WILLIAMS <VWILLIAMS@kenvirons.com<mailto:VWILLIAMS@kenvirons.com» 
Subject: RE: Ship to Location 

Hello Vaughn, 



I wanted to follow up on this ship to address. 

Thank you, 

Lauren Kahney 
Sales Coordinator 
Porta-King Building Systems 
A Division of Jay Henges Enterprises, Inc. 
4133 Shoreline Drive 
Earth City, MO 63045 
PH: 800-456-5464, Ext. 224 
www.portaking.com<http://www.portaking.com/> 

From: Lauren Kahney 
Sent: Thursday, July 8, 2021 3:23 PM 
To: VAUGHN WILLIAMS < /WILLIAMS@kenvirons.com<mailto:VWILLIAMS@kenvirons.com» 
Subject: Ship to Location 

Vaughn, 

I may be missing it, but do you have the exact ship to address for the green river 
water project in Horse Cave, KY? 

Thanks, 

Lauren Kahney 
Sales Coordinator 
Porta-King Building Systems 
A Division of Jay Henges Enterprises, Inc. 
4133 Shoreline Drive 
Earth City, MO 63045 
PH: 800-456-5464, Ext. 224 
www.portaking.com<http://www.portaking.com/> 
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